

Dec 29, 2016, 11:06 am

RECEIVED ELECTRONICALLY

NO. 93589-1

IN THE  
STATE OF WASHINGTON SUPREME COURT

---

WARREN E. BOHON,

Petitioner

v.

CITY OF STANWOOD,

Respondent.

---

RESPONDENT CITY OF STANWOOD'S ANSWER TO  
"AMENDED" PETITION FOR REVIEW

---

Jayne L. Freeman, WSBA #24318  
Keating Bucklin & McCormack, Inc., P.S.  
800 Fifth Avenue, Suite 4141  
Seattle, WA 98104-3189  
(206) 623-8861 Telephone  
(206) 223-9423 Facsimile

Attorney for Respondent City of Stanwood

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

I. ISSUES PRESENTED FOR REVIEW..... 1

II. ARGUMENT WHY REVIEW SHOULD BE DENIED ..... 1

    A. Petitioner’s “Amended” Petition is Not Timely and Should Not be Considered by the Court..... 1

    B. Petitioner Still Fails To Identify Any Articulate Legal Issue for Review or Provide Any Legal Authority or Support for Review.... 2

    C. Petitioner Still Fails to Cite To Any Portion of the Appellate Record. .... 3

    D. Petitioner Still Fails to Provide and Substantive Basis for Granting Review in this Matter. .... 4

III. CONCLUSION ..... 4

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

### Cases

<i>Cowiche Canyon Conservancy v. Bosley</i> , 118 Wn.2d 801, 808-809, 828 P.2d 549 (1992) .....	2, 3
<i>State v. McFarland</i> , 127 Wn.2d 322, 332-33, 899 P.2d 1251 (1995) .....	3

### Rules

RAP 13.4 .....	1
RAP 13.4(a) .....	2
RAP 13.4(b) .....	1
RAP 13.4(b)(1)-(3) .....	2
RAP 18.8.....	1, 2
RAP 10.3(a)(5).....	2, 3

### Regulations

RCW 73.16.015.....	2
RCW Ch. 49.60.....	4
